SACRED HEART
CATHOLIC SCHOOL

SCHOOL FEES AND CHARGES 2019
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1 Child 526.25 2,105.00
2 Children 955.25 3,821.00
3 Children 1,353.25 5,413.00
4 Children 1,497.05 5,988.20
FEES: Tuition Fees $1,240.00 per annum
(per child)
RESOURCES & EQUIPM LEVY $ 500.00 per annum
(per child)
SWIMMING LEVY $100.00 per child
(per child)
MAINTENANCE LEVY $265.00 per annum
(per family)
OPTIONAL: Building Fund $200.00 per annum
or $50 per term (per family)

Payment to the building fund is voluntary & tax deductible.

N.B.

* A 5% discount applies when total annual fees are paid in full in term 1.
* A Sibling discount applies if you have more than one child attending

Catholic Schools in the NT.

* Fees will be charged on a pro-rata basis of enrolment.
* Four week notice of termination of enrolment is required or full fees
may be charged at the discretion of the Principal.
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